
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/291) PROGRAMME – 3.5 and 3.6: Illegal Maritime Arrival (IMA)
Offshore Management


Senator Carr (Written) asked:

Is the Department planning to tender for the Christmas Island facility contract?
a. If so, when?
b. When does Serco’s current contract expire?


Answer:

Yes.


a) 3 April 2014.


b) 10 December 2014.

